
Aluminium Junction Box 
(Unpainted)



Material AlSi12, as per DIN EN 1706

Protection
IP 66 as per IEC 60529
IP67, IP68 and IP69K is available on request

Gasket
Neoprene Gasket
Silicone, Viton and EMC on request

Lid Screw
Stainless Steel 1.4301 (A2), Captive Mechanism 
(M4/M6)

Tightening Torque 4 Nm to 5 Nm

Impact Strength Impact Energy of 10 Joules - IK 09 as per EN 60068-2-75

Service Temperature
-40 oC to +100 oC (with Neoprene Gasket)
-60 oC to +140 oC (with Silicone Gasket)

Surface Unpainted

TECHINCAL SPECIFICATION

Various Approvals


Sheet1

		TECHINCAL SPECIFICATION

		Material		AlSi12, as per DIN EN 1706

		Protection		IP 66 as per IEC 60529
IP67, IP68 and IP69K is available on request

		Gasket		Neoprene Gasket
Silicone, Viton and EMC on request

		Lid Screw		Stainless Steel 1.4301 (A2), Captive Mechanism (M4/M6)

		Tightening Torque		4 Nm to 5 Nm

		Impact Strength		Impact Energy of 10 Joules - IK 09 as per EN 60068-2-75

		Service Temperature		-40 oC to +100 oC (with Neoprene Gasket)
-60 oC to +140 oC (with Silicone Gasket)

		Surface		Unpainted
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TECHNICAL SPECIFIC

|

Material

AlSi 12, as per DIN EN 1706

Colour RAL 7001, 7031, 7032, 7035, 7038, Black RAL 9004
Protection 1P66 as per IEC 60529

Gasket Neoprene Gasket

Lid Serew Stainless Steel 1.4301 (A2), captive - M4
Tightening Torque 2to3Nm

Impact Strength Impact Energy 10 Joules - IK 09 EN 60068-2-75
Service Temprature -40°C to +100°C

Surface Painted / Non - Painted

Components Fastening threads M4 in the enclosure bottom

Process Control System

1S0 9001 - 2015, IEC 80079 - 34 - 2011








List of Sizes – Aluminium (Unpainted) 

RS PRO 
Article

Moun- 
ting 

Plate

M6
External 
Brackets

External 
Hinges

Internal 
Hinge

Silicon 
Gasket

IP 66 IP 67 IP 68
Impact 
Test IK

EMC

Length Width Height TS15 TS35
7608973 50 45 30 - - - - - - Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
7608976 98 64 34 - - - - - - Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
7608982 150 64 34 - - - - - - Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
7609001 58 64 34 - - - - - - Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
7608979 75 80 57 Y - - - Y - Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
7608963 125 80 57 Y - - - Y - Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
7608998 175 80 57 Y - - - Y - Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
7608995 250 80 57 Y - - - Y - Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
7608985 100 100 81 Y Y Y - Y - Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
7608989 160 100 81 Y Y Y - Y - Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
7608967 122 120 81 Y Y Y - - Y Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
8462998 220 120 81 Y Y Y - - Y Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
8462992 122 120 91 Y Y Y - - Y Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
7609014 220 120 90 Y Y Y - - Y Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
1901863 140 140 90 Y Y Y Y - Y Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
1901864 200 140 90 Y Y Y Y - Y Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
7609005 160 160 91 Y Y Y Y - Y Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
7608991 260 160 90 Y Y Y Y - Y Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
8463005 360 160 90 Y Y Y Y - Y Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
8463008 180 180 100 Y Y Y Y - Y Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
8463002 280 180 100 Y Y Y Y - Y Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
8463011 230 200 110 Y Y Y Y - Y Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
7609008 280 230 110 Y Y Y Y - Y Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
8463014 330 230 111 Y Y Y Y - Y Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
8463018 230 200 180 Y Y Y Y - Y Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
8463027 330 230 111 Y Y Y Y - Y Y Y Y Y IK 09 Y
8463020 400 310 110 Y Y Y Y - Y Y Y - - IK 09 Y
8463024 400 310 180 Y Y Y - - Y Y Y - - IK 09 Y
8463033 600 310 110 Y Y Y - Y Y Y Y - - IK 09 Y
8463036 600 310 180 Y Y Y - - Y Y Y - - IK 09 Y
8463030 400 230 110 Y Y Y - - Y Y Y - - IK 09 Y

Y--> Yes Certification

External Dimensions 
(mm)

DIN rail for 
terminals

Standard Accessories


ALU IND PNT

						Y--> Yes						Standard Accessories												Certification

		Raychem Part No.		RS PRO Article		External Dimensions (mm)						Moun- ting Plate		M6
External Brackets		External Hinges		Internal Hinge		DIN rail for terminals				Silicon Gasket		IP 66		IP 67		IP 68		Impact Test IK		EMC

						Length		Width		Height										TS15		TS35

		RJ01		7608973		50		45		30		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ02		7608976		98		64		34		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ03		7608982		150		64		34		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ04		7609001		58		64		34		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ05		7608979		75		80		57		Y		-		-		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ06		7608963		125		80		57		Y		-		-		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ07		7608998		175		80		57		Y		-		-		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ08		7608995		250		80		57		Y		-		-		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ09		7608985		100		100		81		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ10		7608989		160		100		81		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ11		7608967		122		120		81		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ21		8462998		220		120		81		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ22		8462992		122		120		91		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ12		7609014		220		120		90		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ36		1901863		140		140		90		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ37		1901864		200		140		90		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ15		7609005		160		160		91		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ13		7608991		260		160		90		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ14		8463005		360		160		90		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ28		8463008		180		180		100		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ29		8463002		280		180		100		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ19		8463011		230		200		110		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ17		7609008		280		230		110		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ18		8463014		330		230		111		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ30		8463018		230		200		180		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ20		8463027		330		230		111		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ31		8463020		400		310		110		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		-		-		IK 09		Y

		RJ32		8463024		400		310		180		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		-		-		IK 09		Y

		RJ33		8463033		600		310		110		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		-		IK 09		Y

		RJ34		8463036		600		310		180		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		-		-		IK 09		Y

		RJ35		8463030		400		230		110		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		-		-		IK 09		Y





ALU IND UNPNT

						Y--> Yes						Standard Accessories												Certification

		Raychem Part No.		RS PRO Article		External Dimensions (mm)						Moun- ting Plate		M6
External Brackets		External Hinges		Internal Hinge		DIN rail for terminals				Silicon Gasket		IP 66		IP 67		IP 68		Impact Test IK		EMC

						Length		Width		Height										TS15		TS35

		RJ01		7608923		50		45		30		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ02		7608926		98		64		34		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ03		7608932		150		64		34		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ04		1901860		58		64		34		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ05		7608929		75		80		57		Y		-		-		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ06		7608913		125		80		57		Y		-		-		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ07		7608948		175		80		57		Y		-		-		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ08		7608945		250		80		57		Y		-		-		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ09		7608935		100		100		81		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ10		7608939		160		100		81		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ11		7608917		122		120		81		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ21		8462948		220		120		81		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ22		8462942		122		120		91		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ12		7608960		220		120		90		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ36		1901861		140		140		90		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ37		1901862		200		140		90		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ15		7608951		160		160		91		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ13		7608941		260		160		90		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ14		8462951		360		160		90		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ28		8462954		180		180		100		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ29		8462958		280		180		100		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ19		8462967		230		200		110		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ17		7608954		280		230		110		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ18		8462960		330		230		111		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ30		8462964		230		200		180		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ20		8462973		330		230		111		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ31		8462976		400		310		110		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		-		-		IK 09		Y

		RJ32		8462970		400		310		180		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		-		-		IK 09		Y

		RJ33		8462989		600		310		110		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		-		Y		-		-		IK 09		Y

		RJ34		8462982		600		310		180		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		-		-		IK 09		Y

		RJ35		8462986		400		230		110		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		-		-		IK 09		Y





ALU ATEX

						Y--> Yes						Standard Accessories												Certification

		Raychem Part No.		RS PRO Article		External Dimensions (mm)						Moun- ting Plate		M6
External Brackets		External Hinges		Internal Hinge		DIN rail for terminals				Silicon Gasket		IP 66		IP 67		IP 68		Impact Test IK		EMC

						Length		Width		Height										TS15		TS35

		RJ01				50		45		30		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ02		1228918		98		64		34		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ03		1228922		150		64		34		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ04		1228917		58		64		34		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ05		1228919		75		80		57		Y		-		-		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ06		1228931		125		80		57		Y		-		-		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ07		1228925		175		80		57		Y		-		-		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ08		1228924		250		80		57		Y		-		-		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ09		1228916		100		100		81		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ10		1228934		160		100		81		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ11		1228935		122		120		81		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ21		1228928		220		120		81		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ22		1228920		122		120		91		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ12		1228933		220		120		90		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ36		1901873		140		140		90		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ37		1901875		200		140		90		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ15		1228926		160		160		91		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ13		1228930		260		160		90		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ14		1228929		360		160		90		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ28		1901874		180		180		100		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ29		1901877		280		180		100		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ19		1228927		230		200		110		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ17		1228932		280		230		110		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ18		1228923		330		230		111		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ30		1901876		230		200		180		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ20		1228921		330		230		111		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		IK 09		Y

		RJ31		1901879		400		310		110		Y		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		Y		-		-		IK 09		Y

		RJ32		1901880		400		310		180		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		-		-		IK 09		Y

		RJ33		1901881		600		310		110		Y		Y		Y		-		Y		Y		-		Y		-		-		IK 09		Y

		RJ34		1901882		600		310		180		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		-		-		IK 09		Y

		RJ35		1901878		400		230		110		Y		Y		Y		-		-		Y		Y		Y		-		-		IK 09		Y







Accessories

Mounting Plate Mounting Bracket

Internal Hinges External Hinges

DIN Rail

Customization

• All Vertical Milling machine operation
• Screen printing
• Engraving
• Pad printing etc.
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